
Route #126 Jackson
Garage(s)/Run Numbers
North Av/N741-N779

Schedule Interlocks
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(Time of first and last
between
Jackson/Austin EB
- Michigan/Congress WB
Jackson/Cicero EB
- Michigan/Congress WB
Union Station° EB
- McCormick Place WB
Un ion Station°* EB
- Planetarium WB

.•

126
Eastbound
Michigan

Terminals/Destination Signs
Westbound
Austin

Planetarium via Museum/Aquarium
McCormick Pl via Museum/Aquarium
Museum/McCormick Pl
Planetarium/Aquarium
Soldier Field
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trips leaving terminals)

Mon-Fri Sat Sun/He 1

0548-0050 0610-0040 0623-0045
0516-0002 0519-0007 0542-2400

0444-0054 0445-0044 0511-0049
0516-0123 0519-0115 0542-0122

0543-2315 0600-2324 0612-2214
0602-2335 0641-2345 0653-2244
0759-2244*
0823-2309

0756-1711#
0826-1744

0755-1705
0817-1735

Union Station
(unscheduled)
Kedzie
(unscheduled)
Centra 1
Cicero
Van Buren
Canal
(unscheduled)

° Most trips operate through from Austin
* Planetarium service op-erates via McCormick Place after 1900 hrs.
# Weekend evening service is operated to Planetarium in summer.
Reduced R.R. sta. shuttle fare (EB at Union Sta. and Adams/LaSalle only).

~ No public timetable available

OP2/48 - 12/1/82



Inaugurated CMC bus service from Dearborn-Quincy-State loop via
Jackson to Kilbourn-Gladys-Kostner loop ,
Inaugurated CMC extension bus service from Kilbourn-Gladys-Kostner
loop via Jackson-Austin to LeMoyne-Mason-North loop
Extended via Jackson-Michigan to 8th-Wabash-Harrison loop
Extended via Jackson to Mason-Harrison-Austin loop, separated
Austin service
Began express servi ce weekday AM rush peri od , EB only
Extended certain buses via Michigan-Balbo to Columbus-McFetridg~-
Lake Shore loop, inaugurated connecting shuttle bus from Lake Shore
"U" via' Achsch Bond Drive to Planetarium Circle
CMC absorbed by CTA
Rerouted WB via Michigan-Congress Plaza-VanBuren-Canal-Jackson
(one-way streets)
Thru-routed buses Jackson/Austin to Planetarium
Cut back via Jackson to Columbus Park Pavillion terminal (Mason
Drive closed)
Rerouted WB via VanBuren-Franklin-Adams-Campbell-Jackson (one-way
streets)
Rerouted via Jackson to Central-Madison-Austin loop
Transferred route Wilcox garage to Kedzie garage
Rerouted via Jackson to Austin terminal
Rerouted WB via VanBuren-Aberdeen-Adams, inaugurated owl via
VanBureri-Halsted-Jackson-Michigan-VanBuren loop (absorbed VanBuren
route), inaugurated express service EB and WB in AM and PM rush weekdays
Cut back owl via VanBuren-Canal-Jackson-Michigan-VanBuren loop .~
Discontinued express service
Extended certain buses via Columbus-McFetridge-Field Museum
turn-in-McFetridge-Lake Shore-,23rd to McCormick Place "U", return
via 23rd-Lake Shore-Balbo
Tr9nsfer route Kedzie garage to North Avenue garage
Rerouted EB via Jackson-Jefferson-Monroe-Clinton-Adams bus lane-
Michigan-Balbo, WB via Balbo-Michigan-Jackson bus lane-Franklin-
VanBure~, discontinued owl service
Rerouted EB via Jefferson-Adams
Rerouted all buses EB via Jackson-Damen-Harrison-Ashland-Jackson,
WB via Van Buren-Ashland-Harrison-Damen-Adams
Rerouted trips from McCormick Place NB via Planetarium, discontin-
ued short-turns to Planetarium
Rerouted Mon-Fri day & early evening buses EB via Jackson, WB via
Van Buren-Damen-Adams, bypassing County Hospital
Rerouted WB operation via Jackson-Wacker (upper level)-Van Buren

Jackson - route history
03/16/24

03/30/24

09/28/24
10/19/27

11/26/28
05/12/30

10/01/52
01/26/53

OS/24/53
10/28/53

11/15/53

01/02/55
06/19/55
07/08/55
04/08/56

06/23/57
12/01/75
06/18/78

09/02/79
08/31/80

02/01/81
09/13/81

01/03/82

01/04/82

08/01/82

OP3/30-126


