Route #126 Jackson Garage(s)/Run Numbers		Eastbound Michigan	Terminals/De	stination S	Westbound Austin
North Av/N741-N779			ım via Museum		Union Station (unscheduled)
Schedule Interlocks		Museum/McC		ım/Aquarium	Kedzie (unscheduled)
<u>To</u> # <u>91</u> #85		Planetariu Soldier Fi	um/Aquarium ield		Central
N	ORTH				Cicero
3	3	14th/Lake	≥ Ωω		Van Buren Canal (unscheduled)
→ TO 9 AUSTIN 6000 W	CENTRAL 5600	CICERO 4.	CAMPGELL 2500 W	JEFFERSON 600 W	MACKROD 8002
AUSTIN 6000 W		JACKSON 3	EVE. VAN	N BUREN BOOM BOOM	CONGRESS PLAZA SOUTH BALBO 700 5 SOLIDARITY OF THE PROPERTY O
Hours of Operation (Time of first and la	st tri	ps leaving			CERMARK 2209
between		Mon-Fri	Sat	Sun/Ho1	CERMIRK 2200 \$ 30
Jackson/Austin - Michigan/Congress	EB WB	0548-0050 0516-0002	0610-0040 0519-0007	0623-0045 0542-2400	da garabatan barahat Sana masaya barahat Sanata madikan barah
Jackson/Cicero - Michigan/Congress	EB WB	0444-0054 0516-0123	0445-0044 0519-0115	0511-0049 0542-0122	
Union Station° - McCormick Place	EB WB	0543-2315 0602-2335	0600-2324 0641-2345	0612-2214 0653-2244	
Union Station°* - Planetarium	EB WB	0759-2244* 0823-2309	0756-1711# 0826-1744	0755-1705 0817-1735	

[°] Most trips operate through from Austin

Reduced R.R. sta. shuttle fare (EB at Union Sta. and Adams/LaSalle only). No public timetable available

^{*} Planetarium service operates via McCormick Place after 1900 hrs.

[#] Weekend evening service is operated to Planetarium in summer.

<u>Jackson</u> - route history

03/16/24	Inaugurated CMC bus service from Dearborn-Quincy-State loop via
	Jackson to Kilbourn-Gladys-Kostner loop
03/30/24	Inaugurated CMC extension bus service from Kilbourn-Gladys-Kostner
	loop via Jackson-Austin to LeMoyne-Mason-North loop
09/28/24	Extended via Jackson-Michigan to 8th-Wabash-Harrison loop
10/19/27	Extended via Jackson to Mason-Harrison-Austin loop, separated
	Austin service
11/26/28	Began express service weekday AM rush period, EB only
05/12/30	Extended certain buses via Michigan-Balbo to Columbus-McFetridge-
	Lake Shore loop, inaugurated connecting shuttle bus from Lake Shore
	"U" via Achsch Bond Drive to Planetarium Circle
10/01/52	CMC absorbed by CTA
01/26/53	Rerouted WB via Michigan-Congress Plaza-VanBuren-Canal-Jackson
	(one-way streets)
05/24/53	Thru-routed buses Jackson/Austin to Planetarium
10/28/53	Cut back via Jackson to Columbus Park Pavillion terminal (Mason
	Drive closed)
11/15/53	Rerouted WB via VanBuren-Franklin-Adams-Campbell-Jackson (one-way
	streets)
01/02/55	Rerouted via Jackson to Central-Madison-Austin loop
06/19/55	Transferred route Wilcox garage to Kedzie garage
07/08/55	Rerouted via Jackson to Austin terminal
04/08/56	Rerouted WB via VanBuren-Aberdeen-Adams, inaugurated owl via
	VanBuren-Halsted-Jackson-Michigan-VanBuren loop (absorbed VanBuren
and the	route), inaugurated express service EB and WB in AM and PM rush weekdays
06/23/57	Cut back owl via VanBuren-Canal-Jackson-Michigan-VanBuren loop
12/01/75	Discontinued express service
06/18/78	Extended certain buses via Columbus-McFetridge-Field Museum
	turn-in-McFetridge-Lake Shore-23rd to McCormick Place "U", return
	via 23rd-Lake Shore-Balbo
09/02/79	Transfer route Kedzie garage to North Avenue garage
08/31/80	Rerouted EB via Jackson-Jefferson-Monroe-Clinton-Adams bus lane-
	Michigan-Balbo, WB via Balbo-Michigan-Jackson bus lane-Franklin-
	VanBuren, discontinued owl service
02/01/81	Rerouted EB via Jefferson-Adams
09/13/81	Rerouted all buses EB via Jackson-Damen-Harrison-Ashland-Jackson,
	WB via Van Buren-Ashland-Harrison-Damen-Adams
01/03/82	Rerouted trips from McCormick Place NB via Planetarium, discontin-
	ued short-turns to Planetarium
01/04/82	Rerouted Mon-Fri day & early evening buses EB via Jackson, WB via
	Van Buren-Damen-Adams, bypassing County Hospital
08/01/82	Rerouted WB operation via Jackson-Wacker (upper level)-Van Buren